
16 OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. 

"May the board of county /Commissioners of a county of the 
fifbh, class adjourn their regular meetings from time to' time 
during the quarter, so that they may pay their bills monthly?" 
In reply I will say that Sec. 3891, Reyi~ed Codes, provides that in 

counties, except of the first, second and third classes, the 'board of 
county commissioners must meet on the first Mondays of December, 
Marc:h: June and September of each year, and may sit not exceeding 
five days at each session, except the December session, at which they 
may sit not exceeding eight days; but th'e board may, at any time, 
bY' givl'llgb at least ,five days' !lulic notice, hold an extra session of not 
lllIOre than two days' duration. 

This ,s,ection appears to be mDndatory, and does not contemplate 
thaJt the board m.ay adjourn its sessions to the end of the month for 
the purpose of paying bills, or attending to other 'business which is 
not ,before the meeting, but limits the commissioners to not to exceed 
five days ,during the M,arch, June and September meetings, and to 
eight d'ay'S during the December meeting, and in my opinion they 
would not have power or 'authority to adjourn their meetings to the end 
oj} ilie month for the purpose of paying 'bms at. the end of the month 
to which the meeting was adjourned. 

,Sec. 2886 provides for calling, special meetings of the board at 
any time after the adjournment of a regular meeting, if the business 
of tlhe county requires it, which! special meeting may be ordered by a 
majority of the board. This order mU'st be of record, and five days' 
notice thereof muM be given by the derk to each member not jOining 
in' the order; and the order must :Jpecify the business to be trans'acted, 
and none other than that specified can be transacted at such s'pecial 
me~ting. 

In my opitJ.ion the "business of the county" would not be such as 
to require a special meeting of the board for the purpose of paying 
monthly bills, for they are S,uPDosed to be taken care of and paid at the 
quarterly meetings. 

You· are, therefore, advised thai. in my opinion the board of county 
commissioners of counties other than the first, 'second and third class 
cannot, as a matter of law, adjourn their meetings to the first of thc 
mi()lIlth for the purpose of paying monthly bills, but that such bills must 
wait until the next regular meeting. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attprney General. 

Game and Fish Fund. State Game Warden, Deputy. 
Deputies, Traveling Expenses Of. 

The limitation of $2,O:)() per annum fixed by Section 1967, 
Revised Codes, for the expenses of the Game \-Varden's Off.ice, 
and bhe limitation of $300.00 per annum, fixed by Section 1968, 
Revised Codes for trayeling expenses of deputy game warden 
are not to be considered as appropriation bills, but merely as a 
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limitation upon the amount of money to be expended in the 
office of the state game warden and by his deputies for trav­
eling evp~nses. 

Hon. Henry Avare, 
State Game and Fish Warden 

Helena, :Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

December 17th, 1910. 

I am in re::eipt of your letter 'Of Decerr:'ber 9th, wherein you ask 
my official opinion as to whether the amounts of· money to cover the 
office expenses of YOUl' office and the traveling expenses of your var~ 

ious deputies lapsed into the fish dnd game fund on November 30th. 
You are advised that. in my opinion the money to meet the office 

and traveling expenses of vour department always remains in the fish 
and game fund, and that Sections 1967 and 1968 are not acts appro­
priating money but are merely a limita.tion npon the expeneses of your 
department. No special appropriation is made and no amount specially 
set aside to cover the expenses of your department,but the statutes 
a:bove referred to IimLt the expenses whioh you may incur to $2,000.00. 
per annum, and limits the expense which may be incurred by deputies 
traveling in their own district to $300.00 per year. 

You are therefore advised that in my opinion, money may be taken 
fnem the fish and game fund to meet proper expenses of yourself and 
deputies at any time during the calendar year,but these expenses may 
not in any event exceed the limitations found in Sections 1967 and 
1968. These se~tions are not in my opinion apprDpriations, in fact, if 
they were so considered, they would be in conflict with the con'stitu­
tional prDvisions that the legislature has no power to appropriate 
money for a longer period than ':wo years. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Foreign Corporations, Term of Existence .. Term of Exist­
ence. Foreign Corporations. 

Section 3826, Revised Codes of 1<)07, relating to term of 
existence of corporations, does nto apply to foreign corpora­
tJions. 

In the absence of any direct legislation on the subject, the 
term of existence of a foreign corporation is tliat specified in 
its charter or articles of incorporation. 

Hon. A. N. Yoder, 
Secretary of State, 

Helena, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

December 29, 1910. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 19th inst., in which you state' 
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